BOARD OF REGENTS SECTION: 2

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY [
June 27, 2017

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF APPOINTMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 6 staff appointments for the
reporting period March 16, 2017 through May 31, 2017.

STAFF SUMMARY
Of the 6 appointments, 3 (50 percent) are females, 3 (50 percent) are males.

Demographics of the total group indicate 2 (33 percent) African Americans, and 4 (67
percent) Caucasians.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

The salaries are part of the University’s 2016-2017 budget as approved by the Board of
Regents.

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.
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Date




Last Name

Gersh

Hunsberger

Martin

McPhatter

Fuller

McKamie

First Name

Anna

Jill

Christopher

Joshua

Daniel

Bre

Job Title

Proj Administrator

Assoc VP, Advancement

HVAC Control Specialist

Area Complex Director

College Tech Spec I

Academic Advisor

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY
STAFF APPOINTMENTS
For Activity Date Reporting Period
March 16, 2017 through May 31, 2017

EClass |Grade |OrgTitle

AH

AP

FM

PE

PE

PT

CDOP2 Stdy Chidrn and Family

MGIL3

23

06

08

a7

Alumni Relations Office

HVAC Heating Ventilation AC

Housing Admin

DolT Desktop and Classroom Tech

Director University Advising

Current Hire
Date

4/11/2017

4/17/2017

3/24/2017

4/7/2017

5/19/2017

3/24/2017

Annual
Salary

40,509.00

126,000.00

71,628.44

47,476.00

62,000.00

45,681.00

Appt %

50

100

Ethnicity

Gender






