# BOARD OF REGENTS EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

SECTION: 2

DATE:

June 27, 2017

#### RECOMMENDATION

### STAFF APPOINTMENTS

### **ACTION REQUESTED**

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 6 staff appointments for the reporting period March 16, 2017 through May 31, 2017.

#### **STAFF SUMMARY**

Of the 6 appointments, 3 (50 percent) are females, 3 (50 percent) are males. Demographics of the total group indicate 2 (33 percent) African Americans, and 4 (67 percent) Caucasians.

#### FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

The salaries are part of the University's 2016-2017 budget as approved by the Board of Regents.

#### ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

University Executive Officer

Two 27, 2017

## EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY STAFF APPOINTMENTS For Activity Date Reporting Period March 16, 2017 through May 31, 2017

Last Name	First Name	Job Title	E Class	Grade	Org Title		Annual Salary	Appt %	Ethnicity	Gender
Gersh	Anna	Proj Administrator	АН	CDOP2	Stdy Chldrn and Family	4/11/2017	40,509.00	50		
Hunsberger	Jill	Assoc VP, Advancement	AP	MGIL3	Alumni Relations Office	4/17/2017	126,000.00	100		
Martin	Christopher	HVAC Control Specialist	FM	23	HVAC Heating Ventilation AC	3/24/2017	71,628.44	100		
McPhatter	Joshua	Area Complex Director	PE	06	Housing Admin	4/7/2017	47,476.00	100		
Fuller	Daniel	College Tech Spec II	PE	09	DoIT Desktop and Classroom Tech	5/19/2017	62,000.00	100		
McKamie	Bre	Academic Advisor	PT	07	Director University Advising	3/24/2017	45,681.00	100		